
ORD# 0112-2018 
 

 

Joint Use Fees – CSP/AEP/Ohio Power Company 

 

ORDINANCE #/DATE   AMOUNT   CEILING CT AMOUNT        DOC # 

 

1242-2010, 10/4/2010  $256,580.75  $256,580.75  EL011028 

1796-2011, 11/23/2011    229,488.00    486,068.75  EL012331 

0229-2012, 2/27/2012    166,830.00    652,898.75  EL012613 

*0550-2013, 4/22/2013    168,690.00    821,588.75  EL014400  

0317-2014, 3/3/2014     169,050.00    990,638.75              EL015475 

1837-2014, 9/22/2014  45,800.82    1,036,439.57              EL016348 

0357-2015, 2/23/2015    146,565.00  1,183,004.57  EL016705 

2998-2015, 1/11/16     155,000.00  1,338,004.57  PO001779 

0022-2017, 2/7/2017     154,500.00  1,492,504.57  PO055097  

0112-2018, TBD     158,000.00  1,650,504.57                 PO 

 

 

*Please note ORD 0550-2013 that vendor #314271000 was used.  On 4/21/12 the PUCO 

approved AEP Ohio’s Electric Security Plan which authorized the merging of its two operation 

companies, Columbus Southern Power and Ohio Power with the Ohio Power Company, the 

surviving entity.  With the merger, Columbus Southern Power’s contractual obligations were 

assigned to Ohio Power Company.  By this legislation, Columbus consents to the assignment of 

the Agreement for Joint Use of Poles by Columbus Southern Power to Ohio Power Company. 

  


